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1930
1934

1938
1950
1954
1958
1962

8
4

8
9

11
13
4

Guillermo Stabile ARG

Nejdedly CZE, Conen GER, 
Schiavo ITA

Leonidas BRA

Ademir BRA

Sandor Kocsis HUN

Just Fontaine FRA

Albert HUN, Ivanov URS,
Jerkovic YUG, Sanchez CHI,
Vava BRA, Garrincha BRA

1966
1970
1974
1978
1982
1986
1990
1994

1998
2002

9
10

7
6
6
6
6
6

6
8

Eusebio POR

Gerd Mueller FRG

Gregorz Lato POL

Mario Kempes ARG

Paolo Rossi ITA

Gary Lineker ENG

Salvatore Schillaci ITA

Oleg Salenko RUS
Hristo Stoichkov BUL

Davor Suker CRO

Ronaldo BRA

Ronaldo BRA 11

Emmanuel
Adebayor TOG 11

Tim Cahill AUS 7

World Cup Golden Shoe
Awarded to the leading goalscorer in each World Cup tournament

Source: FIFA

AMERICAS

EUROPE

2006 CONTENDERS

PREVIOUS WINNERS

Top goalscorers in qualifying

S. AMERICA

ASIA

Ali Daei IRN  9

Jared Borgetti
MEX  14
AFRICA

OCEANIA

Pauleta POR 11 goals


